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MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

1891-92.

Salaries. °ther
Charges. . Total.

Vote 42.—Head Office

£ £ £

1,890 425 2,315
,, 43.—Public Schools ... 341,450 341,450
„ 44.—Native Schools ... 11,250 2,825 14,075
„ 45.—Industrial Schools 2,501 5,935 8,436
,, 46.—School for Deaf-mutes 1,210 2,040 3,250

,i 47.—Miscellaneous Services 2,250 2,250
16,851 354,925 371,776

lUNAcr and Chabitable Department—

Vote 48.—Lunatic Asylums 19,393 19,315 38,708

„ 49.—Charitable 1,864 1,864

„ 50.—Eotorua Sanatorium 821 525 1,346

TOTAL OV CLASS VIII. ...
20,214 21,704 41,918
37,065 37 i,629 413,694

tern. 1891-92.
EDUCATION DEPAETMENT.

1891-92.
Total uuinber of officers ... 7

VOTE No. 42.
Head Office—Salaries—

Secretary and Inspector-General
Chief Clerk
Inspector-General's Clerk and Assistant Native School

Inspector
4 Clerks, 1 at £210, 1 at £155, 1 at £140, 1 at £110 ...

£

1
2
3

600
375

4
300
615

1,890

5
G
7

Other Charges—Clerical Assistance
Travelling Expenses
Contingencies

225
150
50

Total—Vote No. 42

425

2,315

VOTE No. 43.
Public Schools—

Other Charges—Grants to Education Boards—
97,000average attendances at£3 15s. £363,750

Less Eevenue from Eeserves ... 33,500
330,250
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