MINISTER OF EDUCATION.

contract to		1891–92.				
and American States		Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.		
		£	£	£		
Vote 42.—Head Office	•••	1,890	425	2,315		
" 43.—Public Schools	•••	•••	341,450	341,450		
" 44.—Native Schools		11,250	2,825	14,075		
" 45.—Industrial Schools	•••	2,501	5,935	8,436		
" 46.—School for Deaf-mutes		1,210	2,040	3,250		
" 47.—Miscellaneous Services		• • • • •	2,250	2,250		
	-	16,851	354,925	371,776		
LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT-	-		-			
Vote 48.—Lunatic Asylums		19,393	19,315	38,708		
" 49.—Charitable			1,864	1,864		
" 50.—Rotorua Sanatorium		821	525	1,346		
		20,214	21,704	41,918		
TOTAL OF CLASS VIII.		37,065	376,629	413,694		

Item.						
	EDUCATION					
	VOTE No. 42. Head Office—	er of officers	1891-92 7	•	£	£
1 2 3	Salaries— Secretary and Inspector- Chief Clerk Inspector-General's Cler Inspector	k aňd Assistar			600 375 300	
4	4 Clerks, 1 at £210, 1 at	£155, 1 at £14	40, 1 at £	110	615	
5 6 7	Other Charges— Clerical Assistance Travelling Expenses Contingencies	 	 	•••	1,890 225 150 50	
					425	
	TOTAL-VOT	E No. 42	•••			2,315
1	VOTE No. 43. Public Schools— Other Charges— Grants to Education B 97,000 average attenda Less Revenue from	nces at £3 15s.	£	363,750 33,500	330,250	